PUBLISH: Friday, November 09, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, November 13, 2012.

Certified to before me this November 09, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/2/2012 to 10/22/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/13/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Hardware Company
Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Drake, Gregory L.

Hilty Builder Supply
Indiana Sheriffs' Association
Innovative Concepts
Spaulding, Joe

Werich, Kelly

Legal Directories Publish
Meshberger Brothers Stone
National District Attorne
Nipsco

Quill Corporation
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Shell Fleet Plus

Shifferly Dodge

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Napa Auto Parts

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Angie White

Rekeweg, Shane

Bauman Upholstery, Inc.
Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com
Mary Beery

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Caylor-Nickel Clinic, P.C.
Rhonda Kahlert

Boys & Girls Club

Decatur Ag Center

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Charles Tooley

Emil W. Meyer

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

47,206.51
2,035.69
8,850.00
4,413.21

12.80
70.50
17,131.25
98.38
188.71
183.41
132.50
1,114.40
16.00
60.00
4.60
35.00
1,561.12
4136
71.28
67.75
5,019.48
95.00
1,850.26
127.18
50.00
33.43
350.55
551.85
15.98
372.91
895.95
12.71
140.62
30.80
29.86
85.00
290.00
104.88
454.30
172.81
143.00
3,000.00
220.90
28.18
46.85
60.00
60.00
92.95

Vendor

Adams County Treasurer
American Planning Associa
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Dental Service
Kiess, Duane A.

Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Monroe Water Department
National Oil And Gas
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Jay County REMC
Smitley, Ronnie L.
Sherwin-Williams
Stone-Street Quarries

Top Supply Company

Two Brothers Generator Se
Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
CenturyLink

Mary Baker

Purdue University

Bluhm And Reber

Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Ray O'Herron Company
Don Myers Plumbing
Deatra M. Peterson

Bob's Locksmith Shop
Gopher

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc

Angie Hall

Kristina Buckner
Benicomp, Inc
Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart
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Amount

13.10
185.00
1,508.58
421.60
561.02
2,426.90
170.00
6,041.95
51.50
417.30
100.00
230.00
3,974.54
131.10
19.90
135.00
160.66
933.40
331.00
480.25
104.34
527.85
439.63
157.70
100.00
754.33
1,665.99
135.25
1,500.00
44.40
1,854.30
2,499.08
50.00
733.92
345.00
250.00
195.68
892.73
482.14
60.50
368.67
947.29
1,521.70
19.36
28.60

195,567.14

14,284.23
435.00

11/7/2012




Adam B. Eguia

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Hasler, Inc.

Rydin Decal

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Harvest Land Co-op

Michael G. Werling

Adams/Wells Crisis Center

Uricks Trucking

Louise M Busse

Five Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment
PC Mall-Gov

Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor
ReusserDesign

Lutheran Hospital

Schneider Corporation

Cintas Location #G64

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Gayla Reinhart

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Lieberman Technologies

Jerry Schwartz

Phil Eicher

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges

Kristy N Stuckey

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Courtesy Ford
Confirmdelivery.com

Indigital Telecom

Stop Tech

Spanicus, LLC

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Kent Lehman

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Super Laundry Equipment Corporation
Sherwin - Williams Paints
Co-State Construction Company, Inc.
Commission on Public Records
Lee Restoration Ltd

Cooks Correctional

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Tiller Sanitation

Ethan Snyder

Grant Kukelhan

Debra Ann Marshall

Robert & Mable M. Pettibone
Cindy Wilson

Wayne M. & Karen S. Porter
Andy E.S. & Melinda G. Schwartz
Better Way, Inc.

Norman's Pest Control Inc.
Adolph Kiefer & Associates LLC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

246.50
34.65
297.00
136.56
236.00
987.50
281.25
1,150.00
1,243.00
139.48
178.00
177.00
2,676.53
532.50
175.00
139.90
5,550.00
639.52
24.00
66.67
64.90
527.90
30.00
2,750.00
20.00
50.00
315.51
50.00
615.68
9.79
7,936.50
200.99
282.25
4,311.88
368.00
172.75
10,902.32
60.00
4,796.21
978.25
128.17
69,590.12
67.79
43,500.00
77.02
840.00
114.00
420.00
500.00
2,452.50
200.00
100.00
450.00
4,501.23
194.83
195.00
199.40

Adams County Truck Repair
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Fastenal Company

Cynthia Everett

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's

McKesson Medical - Surgical
GIS Product Solutions

William Borne

Tri Tech Manufacturing, LLC
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Ian M. Gilbert

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cochran Distributing

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Robert E. Rhoades

Carrie Freeman

Donna E. Barger

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Centurylink Communications
Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Jerandan

3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical

The Cellular Connection

NCTI

Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security
Alicia Bates

Drug and Alcohol Consortium
Walters Plumbing

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Parkview Hospital, Inc.

Cara Schaefer Wieneke
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
AccessLine Communications
Acklin Law Office, LLC

Doris Stauffer

Linda Smith

Linda S. Brenstuhl

Daniel J. Loshe, Jr. & Diana S. Loshe

Jacob E.S. Schwartz & Sylvia K. Schwartz

Frederick Bultemeyer

Lutheran Medical Group LLC

Police Technical

Wayne Asphalt & Construction Co., Inc.
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181.71
306.00
633.00
272.61
12.95
1,935.95
2,493.42
24127
7,928.00
1,191.84
350.25
86.54
908.41
10.85
31.95
242.72
75.00
865.93
50.00
82.32
60.00
973.17
160.00
15.81
51.26
317.30
102.00
250.00
574.20
75.00
1,510.00
57.38
64.98
246.81
48,588.66
125.00
40.00
170.00
40.00
4,077.27
1,627.45
18.50
814.28
2,769.92
3,055.55
1,375.69
23.04
2,557.64
600.00
2,452.50
100.00
1,425.00
4,608.33
64.02
2,152.60
700.00
6,238.00

11/7/2012



Grand Total 620,753.68
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