

PUBLISH: Friday, November 09, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, November 13, 2012.

Certified to before me this November 09, 2012.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 10/2/2012 to 10/22/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/13/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	47,206.51	Adams County Treasurer	13.10
Indiana Michigan Power	2,035.69	American Planning Associa	185.00
Appraisal Research Corpor	8,850.00	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	1,508.58
Beam, Longest, And Neff	4,413.21	Berne Ready Mix	421.60
Berne Hardware Company	12.80	Berne Tri-Weekly News	561.02
Hoosier Blue Flame	70.50	Brateman's, Inc.	2,426.90
Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	17,131.25	Chet's Pest Control	170.00
Cintas Location #338	98.38	City Of Decatur	6,041.95
Decatur True Value	188.71	Complete Printing Service	51.50
Decatur Daily Democrat	183.41	Decatur Dental Service	417.30
Douglas L. Bauman	132.50	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Erie Haven	1,114.40	Everett Refrigeration & E	230.00
Geneva Police Department	16.00	Gordon Food Service	3,974.54
Drake, Gregory L.	60.00	Grimm's Auto	131.10
Hilty Builder Supply	4.60	Hilty Engine Service	19.90
Indiana Sheriffs' Association	35.00	Indiana State Police Trai	135.00
Innovative Concepts	1,561.12	Janitors Supply Company	160.66
Spaulding, Joe	41.36	K-Mart	933.40
Werich, Kelly	71.28	Kiess Electric	331.00
Legal Directories Publish	67.75	Gresla, Mark S. Md	480.25
Meshberger Brothers Stone	5,019.48	Monroe Water Department	104.34
National District Attorne	95.00	National Oil And Gas	527.85
Nipsco	1,850.26	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	439.63
Quill Corporation	127.18	Jay County REMC	157.70
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00
Shell Fleet Plus	33.43	Sherwin-Williams	754.33
Shifferly Dodge	350.55	Stone-Street Quarries	1,665.99
Print Shop	551.85	Top Supply Company	135.25
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	15.98	Two Brothers Generator Se	1,500.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	372.91	Welder Services, Inc.	44.40
West Payment Center	895.95	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,854.30
Napa Auto Parts	12.71	CenturyLink	2,499.08
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	140.62	Mary Baker	50.00
Angie White	30.80	Purdue University	733.92
Rekeweg, Shane	29.86	Bluhm And Reber	345.00
Bauman Upholstery, Inc.	85.00	Nowak Supply Company, Inc	250.00
Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com	290.00	Ray O'Herron Company	195.68
Mary Beery	104.88	Don Myers Plumbing	892.73
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	454.30	Deatra M. Peterson	482.14
Caylor-Nickel Clinic, P.C.	172.81	Bob's Locksmith Shop	60.50
Rhonda Kahlert	143.00	Gopher	368.67
Boys & Girls Club	3,000.00	Chad W. Sprunger	947.29
Decatur Ag Center	220.90	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,521.70
Hull Brothers, Inc.	28.18	Angie Hall	19.36
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	46.85	Kristina Buckner	28.60
Charles Tooley	60.00	Benicomp, Inc	195,567.14
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Harvest Land Co-op	14,284.23
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	92.95	Wal-Mart	435.00

Adam B. Eguia	246.50	Adams County Truck Repair	181.71
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	34.65	OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00
Hasler, Inc.	297.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	633.00
Rydin Decal	136.56	Fastenal Company	272.61
Adams County Sheriff's Department	236.00	Cynthia Everett	12.95
Harvest Land Co-op	987.50	ERS Wireless Communications	1,935.95
Michael G. Werling	281.25	Troyer's	2,493.42
Adams/Wells Crisis Center	1,150.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	241.27
Uricks Trucking	1,243.00	GIS Product Solutions	7,928.00
Louise M Busse	139.48	William Borne	1,191.84
Five Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment	178.00	Tri Tech Manufacturing, LLC	350.25
PC Mall-Gov	177.00	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	86.54
Verizon Wireless	2,676.53	Stationair's Express	908.41
SunGard Public Sector	532.50	Landon Patterson	10.85
ReusserDesign	175.00	Ian M. Gilbert	31.95
Lutheran Hospital	139.90	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	242.72
Schneider Corporation	5,550.00	Cochran Distributing	75.00
Cintas Location #G64	639.52	LBH Chemical & Industrial	865.93
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	24.00	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Gayla Reinhart	66.67	Carrie Freeman	82.32
Richard F. Thompson	64.90	Donna E. Barger	60.00
Office Depot	527.90	Decatur Ace Hardware	973.17
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Association of Indiana Counties	160.00
Lieberman Technologies	2,750.00	First Response	15.81
Jerry Schwartz	20.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	51.26
Phil Eicher	50.00	Centurylink Communications	317.30
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	315.51	Purdue CES Education Fund	102.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	615.68	Treasurer, State of Indiana	574.20
Kristy N Stuckey	9.79	Jerandan	75.00
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	7,936.50	3M Electronic Monitoring	1,510.00
Courtesy Ford	200.99	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	57.38
Confirmdelivery.com	282.25	The Cellular Connection	64.98
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	NCTI	246.81
Stop Tech	368.00	Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security	48,588.66
Spanicus, LLC	172.75	Alicia Bates	125.00
Asphalt Material, Inc.	10,902.32	Drug and Alcohol Consortium	40.00
Kent Lehman	60.00	Walters Plumbing	170.00
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	4,796.21	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	40.00
Super Laundry Equipment Corporation	978.25	Parkview Hospital, Inc.	4,077.27
Sherwin - Williams Paints	128.17	Cara Schaefer Wieneke	1,627.45
Co-State Construction Company, Inc.	69,590.12	Treasurer, State of Indiana	18.50
Commission on Public Records	67.79	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	814.28
Lee Restoration Ltd	43,500.00	CenturyLink	2,769.92
Cooks Correctional	77.02	Katie E. Arthur	3,055.55
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	840.00	Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	1,375.69
Tiller Sanitation	114.00	AccessLine Communications	23.04
Ethan Snyder	420.00	Acklin Law Office, LLC	2,557.64
Grant Kukelhan	500.00	Doris Stauffer	600.00
Debra Ann Marshall	2,452.50	Linda Smith	2,452.50
Robert & Mable M. Pettibone	200.00	Linda S. Brenstuhl	100.00
Cindy Wilson	100.00	Daniel J. Loshe, Jr. & Diana S. Loshe	1,425.00
Wayne M. & Karen S. Porter	450.00	Jacob E.S. Schwartz & Sylvia K. Schwartz	4,608.33
Andy E.S. & Melinda G. Schwartz	4,501.23	Frederick Bultemeyer	64.02
Better Way, Inc.	194.83	Lutheran Medical Group LLC	2,152.60
Norman's Pest Control Inc.	195.00	Police Technical	700.00
Adolph Kiefer & Associates LLC	199.40	Wayne Asphalt & Construction Co., Inc.	6,238.00

Grand Total

620,753.68